8252/8254/8256/8258
Pressure Transmitter
NAT/NAH/NAE/NAR
Pressure Transmitter Instructions
Technical specification
Ambient temperature: – 40°C ... +125°C (NAR 8258: – 40°C ... +85°C)
(cable PVC 22: –5 ... 60°C)

Ingress Protection
Designation
Type code
Pin configuration
825X.XX.XXXX.32
23
5
4
1
825X.XX.XXXX.35
3 2
1
4
IP67 1) 2)
M12x1
5–pole
IP65 1) 2)
Industrial standard
825X.XX.XXXX.01
12
3
4
IP67 / IP68 2) 3)
Cable
825X.XX.XXXX.22/24/08/88
RD:  red
BK:  black
WH: white
GN: green
BN: brown
YE: yellow
YE/GN: yellow/green
Type label description (Example)
IP67 1) 2)
MIL-C 26482
825X.XX.XXXX.02
B
C
D
E
F
A
Type : 825X.XX.XXXX
S/N : YYYYYY-ZZZ 16/11
Range : -1...9 bar-G max.: 20 bar
Us : 9...32V DC (2) Us : 4...20mA (1)
Measuring range Type codeSerial number Max. overpressureManufacturing date (W/Y)
Supply positive Supply voltage Pin assignment Output signal Pin assignment
Connection of the measuring equipment
shield
Us    (pos. Supply)
Out  (Output)
Us    (neg. Supply)
earth/housing
Out
P
shield
Us    (pos. Supply)
SP1
SP2
Us    (neg. Supply)
shield
Us (pos. Supply, white)
Us (neg. Supply, brown)
earth/housing
P US+
US –
I
SP1, SP2
RL
US –earth
Current output
2-wires